

PROCEDURE FOR THE EXERCISE OF SICIT GROUP WARRANTS: UPDATE ON PRESS RELEASE OF MAR. 1ST, 2021

Chiampo (VI), March 3rd, 2021 - SICIT Group S.p.A. ("SICIT"), following the press release of March 1st, 2021, regarding the "Procedure for the Exercise of SICIT Group S.p.A. Warrants", pursuant to Article 3, paragraph 4, of the "Regulation of SICIT Group S.p.A. Warrants" (respectively, the "Regulation" and the "Warrants"), clarifies that the Exercise Ratio of the Warrants, equal to 0.2713, will remain effective from March until the Expiry Term (April 30th, 2021).

Pursuant to Article 3, paragraph 7, of the Regulation, the exercise shall in any case be suspended during the Restricted Periods.

** ** **

This press release is available on the Company's website <u>www.sicitgroup.com/en</u>, in the "*Investor Relations / Price-Sensitive Press Releases*" section.

** ** **

SICIT Group

Founded in 1960 in Chiampo (VI), **SICIT** was one of the first companies in the world to introduce protein hydrolysates of animal origin into the world market of biostimulants. The company, one of the pioneers of the circular economy, through a process of hydrolysis of residues from the tanning industry, creates high-added-value products for agriculture (biostimulants) and plaster industry (retardants). Thanks to a qualified team, highly automated and technological production plants, state-of-the-art laboratories and constant investments in R&D, SICIT has become a reference operator at international level, supplying the main players in the agrochemical and industrial sectors.

Since June 2020, the company has been listed on the MTA (Italian Equities Market), Star Segment, of Borsa Italiana.

Web: www.sicitgroup.com LinkedIn: http://bit.ly/32Q1nrc

For further information:

SICIT Group S.p.A. Via Arzignano n. 80 36072 – Chiampo (VI) tel. +39 0444450946

e-mail: info@sicitgroup.com

Media Relations

Twister communications group Federico Nascimben mob.: +39 347 5536979

e-mail: fnascimben@twistergroup.it

Investor Relations

Matteo Carlotti

e-mail: investor.relations@sicitgroup.com